

PS&E JOB NO : 01A066 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 006288 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 6 WORK ORDER# : 0L3696
 HWY : SR 011
 TITLE : SR 11
 ESTES RD VIC TO IRIS LANE
 SAFETY-RETAINING WALL-CULVERTS
 01A066 (REVISED 02/12/02)
 PROJECT : STP-PM02 (001)
 COUNTY(S) : SKAGIT,WHATCOM

BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 27 2002
 AWARDED ON : Mar 4 2002
 ----- 3RD BIDDER -----
 CONDON-JOHNSON & ASSOCIATES, :
 651 STRANDER BLVD STE 110
 TUKWILA WA 981882953
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100378

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 PACIFIC ROAD & BRIDGE CO. STRIDER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC
 5802 CEMETERY RD 4721 NORTHWEST DR
 98223-7781
 ARLINGTON WA 982233393 BELLINGHAM WA 982269019
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100263 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100157

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
PREPARATION										
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.	71,500.00	2.10 %	73,000.00	1,500	85,000.00	18.88 %	92,000.00	28.67 %
2	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	L.S.	500.00	1,020.00 %	5,600.00	5,100	5,000.00	900.00 %	10,000.00	1,900.00 %
3	REMOVING PORTION OF EXISTING STRUCTURE -WALL 21	L.S.	3,000.00	350.00 %	13,500.00	10,500	20,000.00	566.67 %	20,000.00	566.67 %
4	REMOVING PORTION OF EXISTING BRIDGE NO. 11/8	L.S.	10,000.00	180.00 %	28,000.00	18,000	60,000.00	500.00 %	33,500.00	235.00 %
5	REMOVING CONC. BARRIER	L.F.	10.0000	-61.50 %	3.8500	-387	5.0000	-50.00 %	3.8500	-61.50 %
	63.0000	L.F.	630.00	242.55	242.55	-387	315.00	-315	242.55	-387
6	REMOVING GUARDRAIL	L.F.	3.0000	13.33 %	3.4000	2,234	4.0000	33.33 %	3.4000	13.33 %
	5584.0000	L.F.	16,752.00	18,985.60	18,985.60	2,234	22,336.00	5,584	18,985.60	2,234
7	REMOVING GUARDRAIL ANCHOR	EACH	200.0000	-25.00 %	150.0000	1,400.00	200.0000	0.00 %	150.0000	-25.00 %
	7.0000	EACH	1,400.00	1,050.00	1,050.00	-350	1,400.00	0	1,050.00	-350
8	REMOVING CONC. SPOT POST	EACH	5.0000	300.00 %	20.0000	300.00 %	35.0000	600.00 %	30.0000	500.00 %
	136.0000	EACH	680.00	2,720.00	2,720.00	2,040	4,760.00	4,080	4,080.00	3,400
GRADING										
9	GRAVEL BORROW INCL. HAUL	TON	26.0000	361.54 %	120.0000	1,128	20.0000	-23.08 %	50.0000	92.31 %
	12.0000	TON	312.00	1,440.00	1,440.00	1,128	240.00	-72	600.00	288
10	EMBANKMENT COMPACTION	C.Y.	15.0000	566.67 %	100.0000	510	5.0000	-66.67 %	20.0000	33.33 %
	6.0000	C.Y.	90.00	600.00	600.00	510	30.00	-60	120.00	30

PS&E JOB NO : 01A066 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 006288 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 6 WORK ORDER# : 0L3696
 HWY : SR 011
 TITLE : SR 11
 ESTES RD VIC TO IRIS LANE
 SAFETY-RETAINING WALL-CULVERTS
 01A066 (REVISED 02/12/02)
 PROJECT : STP-PM02 (001)
 COUNTY (S) : SKAGIT,WHATCOM

BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 27 2002
 AWARDED ON : Mar 4 2002
 ----- 3RD BIDDER -----
 CONDON-JOHNSON & ASSOCIATES, :
 651 STRANDER BLVD STE 110
 TUKWILA WA 981882953
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100378

----- LOW BIDDER -----
 PACIFIC ROAD & BRIDGE CO.
 5802 CEMETERY RD
 98223-7781
 ARLINGTON WA 982233393
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100263

----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 STRIDER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC
 4721 NORTHWEST DR
 BELLINGHAM WA 982269019
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100157

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
DRAINAGE										
11	DROP INLET TYPE 1									
	2.0000	EACH	3,000.0000		3,900.0000	30.00 %	2,400.0000	-20.00 %	4,000.0000	33.33 %
			6,000.00		7,800.00	1,800	4,800.00	-1,200	8,000.00	2,000
12	CL. II REINF. CONC. CULV. PIPE 18 IN. DIAM.									
	38.0000	L.F.	50.0000		75.0000	50.00 %	80.0000	60.00 %	70.0000	40.00 %
			1,900.00		2,850.00	950	3,040.00	1,140	2,660.00	760
13	CL. II REINF. CONC. CULV. PIPE 24 IN. DIAM.									
	39.0000	L.F.	60.0000		82.0000	36.67 %	115.0000	91.67 %	76.0000	26.67 %
			2,340.00		3,198.00	858	4,485.00	2,145	2,964.00	624
STORM SEWER										
14	PLAIN CONC. STORM SEWER PIPE 8 IN. DIAM.									
	5.0000	L.F.	35.0000		500.0000	1,328.57 %	75.0000	114.29 %	125.0000	257.14 %
			175.00		2,500.00	2,325	375.00	200	625.00	450
STRUCTURE										
15	BALUSTER TRAFFIC BARRIER									
	234.0000	L.F.	200.0000		318.0000	59.00 %	470.0000	135.00 %	610.0000	205.00 %
			46,800.00		74,412.00	27,612	109,980.00	63,180	142,740.00	95,940
16	WALL MOUNTED TRAFFIC BARRIER									
	58.0000	L.F.	100.0000		150.0000	50.00 %	165.0000	65.00 %	130.0000	30.00 %
			5,800.00		8,700.00	2,900	9,570.00	3,770	7,540.00	1,740
17	SHAFT- 2 FOOT DIAMETER									
	320.0000	L.F.	60.0000		0.0000	-100.00 %	25.0000	-58.33 %	175.0000	191.67 %
			19,200.00		0.00	-19,200	8,000.00	-11,200	56,000.00	36,800
18	FURNISHING AND INSTALLING SOLDIER PILE- W12X152									
	520.0000	L.F.	75.0000		144.2500	92.33 %	115.0000	53.33 %	50.0000	-33.33 %
			39,000.00		75,010.00	36,010	59,800.00	20,800	26,000.00	-13,000
19	REMOVING OBSTRUCTIONS									
		EST.				0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %
			10,000.00		10,000.00		10,000.00		10,000.00	
20	TIMBER LAGGING									
	6.7000	MBM	3,000.0000		3,500.0000	16.67 %	2,200.0000	-26.67 %	2,500.0000	-16.67 %
			20,100.00		23,450.00	3,350	14,740.00	-5,360	16,750.00	-3,350

PS&E JOB NO : 01A066 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 006288 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 6 WORK ORDER# : 0L3696
 HWY : SR 011
 TITLE : SR 11
 ESTES RD VIC TO IRIS LANE
 SAFETY-RETAINING WALL-CULVERTS
 01A066 (REVISED 02/12/02)
 PROJECT : STP-PM02 (001)
 COUNTY(S) : SKAGIT,WHATCOM

BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 27 2002
 AWARDED ON : Mar 4 2002
 CONDON-JOHNSON & ASSOCIATES, :
 651 STRANDER BLVD STE 110
 TUKWILA WA 981882953
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100378

----- LOW BIDDER -----
 PACIFIC ROAD & BRIDGE CO.
 5802 CEMETERY RD
 98223-7781
 ARLINGTON WA 982233393
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100263

----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 STRIDER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC
 4721 NORTHWEST DR
 BELLINGHAM WA 982269019
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100157

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
STRUCTURE										
21	CONCRETE FASCIA PANEL									
	1805.0000	S.F.	40.0000	-10.00 %	36.0000	-27.50 %	29.0000	40.0000	0.00 %	
			72,200.00	-7,220	64,980.00	-19,855	52,345.00	72,200.00	0	
22	PREFABRICATED DRAINAGE MATERIAL									
	189.0000	S.Y.	50.0000	-82.00 %	9.0000	-88.00 %	6.0000	15.0000	-70.00 %	
			9,450.00	-7,749	1,701.00	-8,316	1,134.00	2,835.00	-6,615	
SURFACING										
23	CRUSHED SURFACING TOP COURSE									
	9.0000	TON	18.0000	677.78 %	140.0000	177.78 %	50.0000	180.0000	900.00 %	
			162.00	1,098	1,260.00	288	450.00	1,620.00	1,458	
ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT										
24	ASPHALT CONC. FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR									
	17.0000	TON	75.0000	106.67 %	155.0000	300.00 %	300.0000	300.0000	300.00 %	
			1,275.00	1,360	2,635.00	3,825	5,100.00	5,100.00	3,825	
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING										
25	ESC LEAD									
	40.0000	DAY	120.0000	-100.00 %	0.0000	-51.67 %	58.0000	25.0000	-79.17 %	
			4,800.00	-4,800	0.00	-2,480	2,320.00	1,000.00	-3,800	
26	SEEDING AND FERTILIZING BY HAND									
	107.0000	S.Y.	3.0000	0.00 %	3.0000	-33.33 %	2.0000	10.0000	233.33 %	
			321.00	0	321.00	-107	214.00	1,070.00	749	
27	SILT FENCE									
	360.0000	L.F.	12.0000	-50.00 %	6.0000	-58.33 %	5.0000	15.0000	25.00 %	
			4,320.00	-2,160	2,160.00	-2,520	1,800.00	5,400.00	1,080	
28	TEMPORARY WATER POLLUTION/EROSION CONTROL EST.									
			7,500.00	0.00 %	7,500.00	0.00 %	7,500.00	7,500.00	0.00 %	
TRAFFIC										
29	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 1 - 11 FT. LONG POST									
	50.0000	L.F.	23.0000	-31.09 %	15.8500	-21.74 %	18.0000	15.8500	-31.09 %	
			1,150.00	-358	792.50	-250	900.00	792.50	-358	
30	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 1									
	139.0000	L.F.	36.0000	-67.22 %	11.8000	-63.89 %	13.0000	11.8000	-67.22 %	
			5,004.00	-3,364	1,640.20	-3,197	1,807.00	1,640.20	-3,364	

PS&E JOB NO : 01A066 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 006288 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 6 WORK ORDER# : 0L3696
 HWY : SR 011
 TITLE : SR 11
 ESTES RD VIC TO IRIS LANE
 SAFETY-RETAINING WALL-CULVERTS
 01A066 (REVISED 02/12/02)
 PROJECT : STP-PM02 (001)
 COUNTY(S) : SKAGIT,WHATCOM

BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 27 2002
 AWARDED ON : Mar 4 2002
 ----- LOW BIDDER -----
 ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 ----- 3RD BIDDER -----
 PACIFIC ROAD & BRIDGE CO. STRIDER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC CONDON-JOHNSON & ASSOCIATES, :
 5802 CEMETERY RD 4721 NORTHWEST DR 651 STRANDER BLVD STE 110
 98223-7781
 ARLINGTON WA 982233393 BELLINGHAM WA 982269019 TUKWILA WA 981882953
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100263 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100157 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100378

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
TRAFFIC										
31	BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 1									
	1.0000 EACH		1,200.0000	4.17 %	1,250.0000	4.17 %	1,400.0000	16.67 %	1,250.0000	4.17 %
			1,200.00	50	1,250.00	50	1,400.00	200	1,250.00	50
32	BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 2									
	5.0000 EACH		1,200.0000	-25.00 %	900.0000	-25.00 %	1,000.0000	-16.67 %	900.0000	-25.00 %
			6,000.00	-1,500	4,500.00	-1,500	5,000.00	-1,000	4,500.00	-1,500
33	BEAM GUARDRAIL FLARED TERMINAL									
	41.0000 EACH		2,000.0000	-11.25 %	1,775.0000	-11.25 %	2,000.0000	0.00 %	1,775.0000	-11.25 %
			82,000.00	-9,225	72,775.00	-9,225	82,000.00	0	72,775.00	-9,225
34	BEAM GUARDRAIL NON-FLARED TERMINAL									
	1.0000 EACH		2,200.0000	-11.36 %	1,950.0000	-11.36 %	2,100.0000	-4.55 %	1,950.0000	-11.36 %
			2,200.00	-250	1,950.00	-250	2,100.00	-100	1,950.00	-250
35	BEAM GUARDRAIL BURIED TERMINAL									
	4.0000 EACH		750.0000	-18.00 %	615.0000	-18.00 %	660.0000	-12.00 %	615.0000	-18.00 %
			3,000.00	-540	2,460.00	-540	2,640.00	-360	2,460.00	-540
36	WEATHERING ST. BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 1									
	1916.0000 L.F.		12.0000	-1.25 %	11.8500	-1.25 %	13.0000	8.33 %	11.8500	-1.25 %
			22,992.00	-287	22,704.60	-287	24,908.00	1,916	22,704.60	-287
37	WEATHERING ST. BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 1 (MOD)									
	4091.0000 L.F.		20.0000	2.00 %	20.4000	2.00 %	23.0000	15.00 %	20.4000	2.00 %
			81,820.00	1,636	83,456.40	1,636	94,093.00	12,273	83,456.40	1,636
38	PRECAST CONC. BARRIER TYPE 2									
	63.0000 L.F.		26.0000	-13.46 %	22.5000	-13.46 %	25.0000	-3.85 %	22.5000	-13.46 %
			1,638.00	-221	1,417.50	-221	1,575.00	-63	1,417.50	-221
39	RAISING EXISTING BEAM GUARDRAIL									
	946.0000 L.F.		5.0000	-51.00 %	2.4500	-51.00 %	2.7500	-45.00 %	2.4500	-51.00 %
			4,730.00	-2,412	2,317.70	-2,412	2,601.50	-2,129	2,317.70	-2,412
40	CAST-IN-PLACE CONC. BARRIER									
	77.0000 L.F.		80.0000	60.00 %	128.0000	60.00 %	130.0000	62.50 %	115.0000	43.75 %
			6,160.00	3,696	9,856.00	3,696	10,010.00	3,850	8,855.00	2,695
41	PERMANENT IMPACT ATTENUATOR									
	1.0000 EACH		9,000.0000	-21.72 %	7,045.0000	-21.72 %	7,800.0000	-13.33 %	7,045.0000	-21.72 %
			9,000.00	-1,955	7,045.00	-1,955	7,800.00	-1,200	7,045.00	-1,955

PS&E JOB NO : 01A066 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 006288 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 6 WORK ORDER# : 0L3696
 HWY : SR 011
 TITLE : SR 11
 ESTES RD VIC TO IRIS LANE
 SAFETY-RETAINING WALL-CULVERTS
 01A066 (REVISED 02/12/02)
 PROJECT : STP-PM02 (001)
 COUNTY(S) : SKAGIT,WHATCOM

BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 27 2002
 AWARDED ON : Mar 4 2002
 ----- 3RD BIDDER -----
 CONDON-JOHNSON & ASSOCIATES, :
 651 STRANDER BLVD STE 110
 TUKWILA WA 981882953
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100378

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 PACIFIC ROAD & BRIDGE CO. STRIDER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC
 5802 CEMETERY RD 4721 NORTHWEST DR
 98223-7781
 ARLINGTON WA 982233393 BELLINGHAM WA 982269019
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100263 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100157

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
TRAFFIC										
42	TRUCK MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR									
	2.0000	EACH	6,000.0000		1,000.0000	-83.33 %	4,200.0000	-30.00 %	4,000.0000	-33.33 %
			12,000.00		2,000.00	-10,000	8,400.00	-3,600	8,000.00	-4,000
43	REPAIR IMPACT ATTENUATOR									
		EST.				0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %
			15,000.00		15,000.00		15,000.00		15,000.00	
44	PAINT LINE									
	720.0000	L.F.	4.5000		1.0000	-77.78 %	1.2000	-73.33 %	1.0000	-77.78 %
			3,240.00		720.00	-2,520	864.00	-2,376	720.00	-2,520
45	PLASTIC DRAINAGE MARKING									
	4.0000	EACH	50.0000		55.0000	10.00 %	60.0000	20.00 %	55.0000	10.00 %
			200.00		220.00	20	240.00	40	220.00	20
46	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN									
	2.0000	EACH	5,000.0000		1,350.0000	-73.00 %	3,250.0000	-35.00 %	2,800.0000	-44.00 %
			10,000.00		2,700.00	-7,300	6,500.00	-3,500	5,600.00	-4,400
47	TRAFFIC CONTROL									
		L.S.				-76.64 %		-57.52 %		-50.44 %
			141,240.00		33,000.00	-108,240	60,000.00	-81,240	70,000.00	-71,240
48	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A									
	785.0000	S.F.	16.0000		15.0000	-6.25 %	23.0000	43.75 %	15.0000	-6.25 %
			12,560.00		11,775.00	-785	18,055.00	5,495	11,775.00	-785
OTHER ITEMS										
49	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B INCL. HAUL									
	82.0000	C.Y.	15.0000		35.0000	133.33 %	5.0000	-66.67 %	75.0000	400.00 %
			1,230.00		2,870.00	1,640	410.00	-820	6,150.00	4,920
50	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CLASS B									
	498.0000	S.F.	5.0000		2.5000	-50.00 %	2.0000	-60.00 %	3.0000	-40.00 %
			2,490.00		1,245.00	-1,245	996.00	-1,494	1,494.00	-996
51	DELETED ITEM									
	0.0100	EACH	0.0001		0.0000	0.00 %	0.0000	0.00 %	0.0000	0.00 %
			0.00		0.00	0	0.00	0	0.00	0

PS&E JOB NO : 01A066 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 006288 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 6 WORK ORDER# : 0L3696
 HWY : SR 011
 TITLE : SR 11
 ESTES RD VIC TO IRIS LANE
 SAFETY-RETAINING WALL-CULVERTS
 01A066 (REVISED 02/12/02)
 PROJECT : STP-PM02 (001)
 COUNTY(S) : SKAGIT,WHATCOM

BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 27 2002
 AWARDED ON : Mar 4 2002
 ----- 3RD BIDDER -----
 CONDON-JOHNSON & ASSOCIATES, :
 651 STRANDER BLVD STE 110
 TUKWILA WA 981882953
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100378

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 PACIFIC ROAD & BRIDGE CO. STRIDER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC
 5802 CEMETERY RD 4721 NORTHWEST DR
 98223-7781
 ARLINGTON WA 982233393 BELLINGHAM WA 982269019
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100263 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100157

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
OTHER ITEMS										
52	ROADSIDE CLEANUP	EST.		0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %
			10,000.00		10,000.00		10,000.00		10,000.00	
53	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE	EST.		0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %
			10,000.00		10,000.00		10,000.00		10,000.00	
54	MINOR CHANGE	CALC		0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %
			-5.00		-5.00		-5.00		-5.00	
55	SPILL PREVENTION PLAN	L.S.		-40.00 %		20.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %
			500.00		300.00		600.00		500.00	
56	GRAVEL BACKFILL FOR DRAIN	TON		-28.57 %		-54.29 %		-20.00 %		-20.00 %
	390.0000		35.0000		25.0000		16.0000		28.0000	
			13,650.00		9,750.00		6,240.00		10,920.00	
57	CONTROLLED DENSITY FILL	C.Y.		100.00 %		-20.00 %		-30.00 %		-30.00 %
	12.0000		100.0000		200.0000		80.0000		70.0000	
			1,200.00		2,400.00		960.00		840.00	
58	REMOVING TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING	L.F.		-20.00 %		0.00 %		-20.00 %		-20.00 %
	720.0000		1.0000		0.8000		1.0000		0.8000	
			720.00		576.00		720.00		576.00	
59	REMOVING PAINT LINE	L.F.		50.00 %		100.00 %		50.00 %		50.00 %
	300.0000		1.0000		1.5000		2.0000		1.5000	
			300.00		450.00		600.00		450.00	
60	TEMPORARY CONC. BARRIER	L.F.		-16.67 %		0.00 %		-8.33 %		-8.33 %
	676.0000		12.0000		10.0000		12.0000		11.0000	
			8,112.00		6,760.00		8,112.00		7,436.00	
61	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING	L.F.		-15.00 %		0.00 %		-15.00 %		-15.00 %
	720.0000		1.0000		0.8500		1.0000		0.8500	
			720.00		612.00		720.00		612.00	
62	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATOR	EACH		13.33 %		-51.67 %		-56.67 %		-56.67 %
	1.0000		3,000.0000		3,400.0000		1,450.0000		1,300.0000	
			3,000.00		3,400.00		1,450.00		1,300.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 01A066 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 006288 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 6 WORK ORDER# : 0L3696
 HWY : SR 011
 TITLE : SR 11
 ESTES RD VIC TO IRIS LANE
 SAFETY-RETAINING WALL-CULVERTS
 01A066 (REVISED 02/12/02)
 PROJECT : STP-PM02 (001)
 COUNTY(S) : SKAGIT,WHATCOM

BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 27 2002
 AWARDED ON : Mar 4 2002

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
PACIFIC ROAD & BRIDGE CO. 5802 CEMETERY RD 98223-7781 ARLINGTON WA 982233393 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100263	STRIDER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC 4721 NORTHWEST DR 98223-7781 BELLINGHAM WA 982269019 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100157	CONDON-JOHNSON & ASSOCIATES, : 651 STRANDER BLVD STE 110 TUKWILA WA 981882953 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100378

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
OTHER ITEMS										
63	RESETTING IMPACT ATTENUATOR									
	1.0000	EACH	500.0000		800.0000	60.00 %	850.0000	70.00 %	780.0000	56.00 %
			500.00		800.00	300	850.00	350	780.00	280
	CONTRACT TOTAL		\$829,758.00		\$760,353.05	-8.36%	\$882,280.50	6.33%	\$924,114.05	11.37%

PS&E JOB NO : 01A066 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 006288 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 6 WORK ORDER# : 0L3696
 HWY : SR 011
 TITLE : SR 11
 ESTES RD VIC TO IRIS LANE
 SAFETY-RETAINING WALL-CULVERTS
 01A066 (REVISED 02/12/02)
 PROJECT : STP-PM02 (001)
 COUNTY(S) : SKAGIT,WHATCOM

BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 27 2002
 AWARDED ON : Mar 4 2002

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 IMCO GENERAL CONSTRUCTION, INC
 4509 GUIDE MERIDIAN
 BELLINGHAM WA 982269195
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 394950

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
PREPARATION					
1	MOBILIZATION				
		L.S.			22.40 %
			71,500.00	87,514.00	16,014
2	CLEARING AND GRUBBING				
		L.S.			4,625.60 %
			500.00	23,628.00	23,128
3	REMOVING PORTION OF EXISTING STRUCTURE -WALL 21				
		L.S.			1,182.57 %
			3,000.00	38,477.00	35,477
4	REMOVING PORTION OF EXISTING BRIDGE NO. 11/8				
		L.S.			513.37 %
			10,000.00	61,337.00	51,337
5	REMOVING CONC. BARRIER				
	63.0000	L.F.	10.0000	25.6700	156.70 %
			630.00	1,617.21	987
6	REMOVING GUARDRAIL				
	5584.0000	L.F.	3.0000	2.7000	-10.00 %
			16,752.00	15,076.80	-1,675
7	REMOVING GUARDRAIL ANCHOR				
	7.0000	EACH	200.0000	61.7400	-69.13 %
			1,400.00	432.18	-968
8	REMOVING CONC. SPOT POST				
	136.0000	EACH	5.0000	20.2100	304.20 %
			680.00	2,748.56	2,069
GRADING					
9	GRAVEL BORROW INCL. HAUL				
	12.0000	TON	26.0000	47.9900	84.58 %
			312.00	575.88	264
10	EMBANKMENT COMPACTION				
	6.0000	C.Y.	15.0000	15.7300	4.87 %
			90.00	94.38	4

PS&E JOB NO : 01A066 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 006288 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 6 WORK ORDER# : 0L3696
 HWY : SR 011
 TITLE : SR 11
 ESTES RD VIC TO IRIS LANE
 SAFETY-RETAINING WALL-CULVERTS
 01A066 (REVISED 02/12/02)
 PROJECT : STP-PM02 (001)
 COUNTY(S) : SKAGIT,WHATCOM

BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 27 2002
 AWARDED ON : Mar 4 2002

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 IMCO GENERAL CONSTRUCTION, INC
 4509 GUIDE MERIDIAN
 BELLINGHAM WA 982269195
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 394950

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
DRAINAGE					
11	DROP INLET TYPE 1 2.0000	EACH	3,000.0000 6,000.00	2,410.6300 4,821.26	-19.65 % -1,179
12	CL. II REINF. CONC. CULV. PIPE 18 IN. DIAM. 38.0000	L.F.	50.0000 1,900.00	114.9100 4,366.58	129.82 % 2,467
13	CL. II REINF. CONC. CULV. PIPE 24 IN. DIAM. 39.0000	L.F.	60.0000 2,340.00	73.3200 2,859.48	22.20 % 519
STORM SEWER					
14	PLAIN CONC. STORM SEWER PIPE 8 IN. DIAM. 5.0000	L.F.	35.0000 175.00	67.4500 337.25	92.71 % 162
STRUCTURE					
15	BALUSTER TRAFFIC BARRIER 234.0000	L.F.	200.0000 46,800.00	428.4100 100,247.94	114.21 % 53,448
16	WALL MOUNTED TRAFFIC BARRIER 58.0000	L.F.	100.0000 5,800.00	121.2700 7,033.66	21.27 % 1,234
17	SHAFT- 2 FOOT DIAMETER 320.0000	L.F.	60.0000 19,200.00	56.7200 18,150.40	-5.47 % -1,050
18	FURNISHING AND INSTALLING SOLDIER PILE- W12X152 520.0000	L.F.	75.0000 39,000.00	71.6000 37,232.00	-4.53 % -1,768
19	REMOVING OBSTRUCTIONS EST.		10,000.00	10,000.00	0.00 %
20	TIMBER LAGGING 6.7000	MBM	3,000.0000 20,100.00	7,781.9400 52,139.00	159.40 % 32,039

PS&E JOB NO : 01A066 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 006288 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 6 WORK ORDER# : 0L3696
 HWY : SR 011
 TITLE : SR 11
 ESTES RD VIC TO IRIS LANE
 SAFETY-RETAINING WALL-CULVERTS
 01A066 (REVISED 02/12/02)
 PROJECT : STP-PM02 (001)
 COUNTY(S) : SKAGIT,WHATCOM

BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 27 2002
 AWARDED ON : Mar 4 2002

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 IMCO GENERAL CONSTRUCTION, INC
 4509 GUIDE MERIDIAN
 BELLINGHAM WA 982269195
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 394950

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
STRUCTURE					
21	CONCRETE FASCIA PANEL 1805.0000	S.F.	40.0000 72,200.00	39.0300 70,449.15	-2.42 % -1,751
22	PREFABRICATED DRAINAGE MATERIAL 189.0000	S.Y.	50.0000 9,450.00	16.8100 3,177.09	-66.38 % -6,273
SURFACING					
23	CRUSHED SURFACING TOP COURSE 9.0000	TON	18.0000 162.00	43.4600 391.14	141.44 % 229
ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT					
24	ASPHALT CONC. FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR 17.0000	TON	75.0000 1,275.00	207.2000 3,522.40	176.27 % 2,247
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING					
25	ESC LEAD 40.0000	DAY	120.0000 4,800.00	319.2000 12,768.00	166.00 % 7,968
26	SEEDING AND FERTILIZING BY HAND 107.0000	S.Y.	3.0000 321.00	10.0800 1,078.56	236.00 % 758
27	SILT FENCE 360.0000	L.F.	12.0000 4,320.00	5.2600 1,893.60	-56.17 % -2,426
28	TEMPORARY WATER POLLUTION/EROSION CONTROL EST.		7,500.00	7,500.00	0.00 %
TRAFFIC					
29	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 1 - 11 FT. LONG POST 50.0000	L.F.	23.0000 1,150.00	20.3400 1,017.00	-11.57 % -133
30	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 1 139.0000	L.F.	36.0000 5,004.00	14.9000 2,071.10	-58.61 % -2,933

PS&E JOB NO : 01A066 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 006288 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 6 WORK ORDER# : 0L3696
 HWY : SR 011
 TITLE : SR 11
 ESTES RD VIC TO IRIS LANE
 SAFETY-RETAINING WALL-CULVERTS
 01A066 (REVISED 02/12/02)
 PROJECT : STP-PM02 (001)
 COUNTY(S) : SKAGIT,WHATCOM

BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 27 2002
 AWARDED ON : Mar 4 2002

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 IMCO GENERAL CONSTRUCTION, INC
 4509 GUIDE MERIDIAN
 BELLINGHAM WA 982269195
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 394950

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
TRAFFIC					
31	BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 1				
	1.0000	EACH	1,200.0000	1,568.0000	30.67 %
			1,200.00	1,568.00	368
32	BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 2				
	5.0000	EACH	1,200.0000	812.0000	-32.33 %
			6,000.00	4,060.00	-1,940
33	BEAM GUARDRAIL FLARED TERMINAL				
	41.0000	EACH	2,000.0000	1,568.0000	-21.60 %
			82,000.00	64,288.00	-17,712
34	BEAM GUARDRAIL NON-FLARED TERMINAL				
	1.0000	EACH	2,200.0000	2,128.0000	-3.27 %
			2,200.00	2,128.00	-72
35	BEAM GUARDRAIL BURIED TERMINAL				
	4.0000	EACH	750.0000	560.0000	-25.33 %
			3,000.00	2,240.00	-760
36	WEATHERING ST. BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 1				
	1916.0000	L.F.	12.0000	15.4600	28.83 %
			22,992.00	29,621.36	6,629
37	WEATHERING ST. BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 1 (MOD)				
	4091.0000	L.F.	20.0000	32.0900	60.45 %
			81,820.00	131,280.19	49,460
38	PRECAST CONC. BARRIER TYPE 2				
	63.0000	L.F.	26.0000	32.5300	25.12 %
			1,638.00	2,049.39	411
39	RAISING EXISTING BEAM GUARDRAIL				
	946.0000	L.F.	5.0000	3.3600	-32.80 %
			4,730.00	3,178.56	-1,551
40	CAST-IN-PLACE CONC. BARRIER				
	77.0000	L.F.	80.0000	56.0100	-29.99 %
			6,160.00	4,312.77	-1,847
41	PERMANENT IMPACT ATTENUATOR				
	1.0000	EACH	9,000.0000	22,399.9900	148.89 %
			9,000.00	22,399.99	13,400

PS&E JOB NO : 01A066 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 006288 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 6 WORK ORDER# : 0L3696
 HWY : SR 011
 TITLE : SR 11
 ESTES RD VIC TO IRIS LANE
 SAFETY-RETAINING WALL-CULVERTS
 01A066 (REVISED 02/12/02)
 PROJECT : STP-PM02 (001)
 COUNTY(S) : SKAGIT,WHATCOM

BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 27 2002
 AWARDED ON : Mar 4 2002

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 IMCO GENERAL CONSTRUCTION, INC
 4509 GUIDE MERIDIAN
 BELLINGHAM WA 982269195
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 394950

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		
TRAFFIC					
42	TRUCK MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR				
	2.0000	EACH	6,000.0000	2,800.0000	-53.33 %
			12,000.00	5,600.00	-6,400
43	REPAIR IMPACT ATTENUATOR				
		EST.			0.00 %
			15,000.00	15,000.00	
44	PAINT LINE				
	720.0000	L.F.	4.5000	1.1200	-75.11 %
			3,240.00	806.40	-2,434
45	PLASTIC DRAINAGE MARKING				
	4.0000	EACH	50.0000	61.6000	23.20 %
			200.00	246.40	46
46	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN				
	2.0000	EACH	5,000.0000	2,240.7900	-55.18 %
			10,000.00	4,481.58	-5,518
47	TRAFFIC CONTROL				
		L.S.			-64.35 %
			141,240.00	50,357.00	-90,883
48	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A				
	785.0000	S.F.	16.0000	16.2600	1.63 %
			12,560.00	12,764.10	204
OTHER ITEMS					
49	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B INCL. HAUL				
	82.0000	C.Y.	15.0000	17.6300	17.53 %
			1,230.00	1,445.66	216
50	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CLASS B				
	498.0000	S.F.	5.0000	6.7200	34.40 %
			2,490.00	3,346.56	857
51	DELETED ITEM				
	0.0100	EACH	0.0001	0.0000	0.00 %
			0.00	0.00	0

PS&E JOB NO : 01A066 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 006288 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 6 WORK ORDER# : 0L3696
 HWY : SR 011
 TITLE : SR 11
 ESTES RD VIC TO IRIS LANE
 SAFETY-RETAINING WALL-CULVERTS
 01A066 (REVISED 02/12/02)
 PROJECT : STP-PM02 (001)
 COUNTY(S) : SKAGIT,WHATCOM

BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 27 2002
 AWARDED ON : Mar 4 2002

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 IMCO GENERAL CONSTRUCTION, INC
 4509 GUIDE MERIDIAN
 BELLINGHAM WA 982269195
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 394950

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
OTHER ITEMS					
52	ROADSIDE CLEANUP	EST.	10,000.00	10,000.00	0.00 %
53	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE	EST.	10,000.00	10,000.00	0.00 %
54	MINOR CHANGE	CALC	-5.00	-5.00	0.00 %
55	SPILL PREVENTION PLAN	L.S.	500.00	1,960.00	292.00 %
56	GRAVEL BACKFILL FOR DRAIN	TON	35.0000	29.1000	-16.86 %
	390.0000		13,650.00	11,349.00	-2,301
57	CONTROLLED DENSITY FILL	C.Y.	100.0000	465.9200	365.92 %
	12.0000		1,200.00	5,591.04	4,391
58	REMOVING TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING	L.F.	1.0000	0.9000	-10.00 %
	720.0000		720.00	648.00	-72
59	REMOVING PAINT LINE	L.F.	1.0000	1.6800	68.00 %
	300.0000		300.00	504.00	204
60	TEMPORARY CONC. BARRIER	L.F.	12.0000	16.2400	35.33 %
	676.0000		8,112.00	10,978.24	2,866
61	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING	L.F.	1.0000	0.9500	-5.00 %
	720.0000		720.00	684.00	-36
62	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATOR	EACH	3,000.0000	4,480.0000	49.33 %
	1.0000		3,000.00	4,480.00	1,480

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 02/13/2002

* * * BID CHECK REPORT * * *

TIME: 13:31

PS&E JOB NO : 01A066 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 006288 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 6 WORK ORDER# : 0L3696
 HWY : SR 011
 TITLE : SR 11
 ESTES RD VIC TO IRIS LANE
 SAFETY-RETAINING WALL-CULVERTS
 01A066 (REVISED 02/12/02)
 PROJECT : STP-PM02 (001)
 COUNTY(S) : SKAGIT,WHATCOM

BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 27 2002
 AWARDED ON : Mar 4 2002

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 IMCO GENERAL CONSTRUCTION, INC
 4509 GUIDE MERIDIAN
 BELLINGHAM WA 982269195
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 394950

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	PRICE PER UNIT/	% DIFF./
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	AMT.DIFF.
OTHER ITEMS					
63	RESETTING IMPACT ATTENUATOR				
	1.0000	EACH	500.0000	1,120.0000	124.00 %
			500.00	1,120.00	620
	CONTRACT TOTAL		<u>\$829,758.00</u>	<u>\$991,039.86</u>	<u>19.44%</u>